Broadband Amplifier
Typical Performance Curves
ZFL-1200GH+
Gain
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
Gain @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
VSWR @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
V
S
W
R
 (
:1
)
VSWR IN
VSWR OUT
Directivity
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
D
ire
ct
iv
ity
 (
dB
)
Directivity @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
Pout at 1dB Compression @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
P
ou
t
(d
B
m
)
Noise Figure @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
N
oi
se
 F
ig
ur
e
(d
B
)
Output IP3 @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
O
ut
pu
t
IP
3
 (
dB
m
)
Output IP2 @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
O
ut
pu
t
IP
2
 (
dB
m
)
Pout at 3dB Compression @ 15V & Vctrl=0V
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
P
ou
t
(d
B
m
)
REV. OR
ZFL-1200GH+
5/17/2012
Page 1 of 2
Broadband Amplifier ZFL-1200GH+
Typical Performance Curves
Gain vs. Frequency & Different Vctrl @ Vdc=15V
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
Vctrl=0V Vctrl=1V Vctrl=2V
Vctrl=3V Vctrl=4V Vctrl=5V
Gain vs Frequency & Temperature @ Vdc=15V & Vctrl=0V
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
 -20°C
 +25°C
 +71°C
Gain Control Range vs. Frequency @ Vdc=15V
57.5
58.0
58.5
59.0
59.5
60.0
60.5
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
 Frequency (MHz)
G
ai
n
C
on
tr
ol
 R
an
ge
 (
dB
)
Gain vs.Control Voltage @ Vdc=15V
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
 Control Voltage (V)
G
ai
n
 (
dB
)
'@ 10MHz'
'@ 250MHz'
'@ 500MHz'
'@ 750MHz'
'@ 1000MHz'
'@ 1200MHz'
REV. OR
ZFL-1200GH+
5/17/2012
Page 2 of 2